

CA No. 53/2023

RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

23.03.2023

Present : **Ms. Parul Dureja and Sh. Rajan Chutani, Ld.**
 Counsel for the appellant with appellant.

None has appeared on behalf of respondent.

In these circumstance, let fresh notice be issued against the respondent on filing of PF/RC for the next date i.e. **29.05.2023**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
23.03.2023