

CA NO. 53/2023

RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

03.08.2023

Present : Appellant in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms.  
Parul Dureja and Sh. Rajan Chutani.  
Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.  
Respondent Sapna is present alongwith Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Ajay Gupta.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent.

The same is taken on record.

Put up for reply/arguments on 12.10.2023.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
03.08.2023