

CA No. 53/2023

RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

under NI Act

04.12.2023

Present : Ms. Meenakshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

It is stated that the main counsel is not available today and further requests for adjournment.

At request, put up the matter now on **18.01.2024** for further proceeding.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**04.12.2023**