

CA No. 53/2023

Rajiv Dhingra Vs. State Govt. of NCT of Delhi

under 397 Cr.P.C/NI Act

18.01.24

Present : Sh. Parul Durej and Sh. Rajan Chautani, Ld. Counsel for
the appellant.

Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Heard. Record perused.

Let the TCR be summoned for NDOH.

Re-notify the matter now on **18.03.24** for arguments on
the present appeal.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
18.01.24