

CNA NO. DLWT01-001377

CA NO. 53/2023

RAJIV DHINGRA VS. STATE & OTHERS.

-  
18.03.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Dureja, ld.counsel for appellant along with appellant  
Sh.Ajay Gupta, ld.counsel for respondent.

Adjournment requested by ld.counsel for appellant as she is not  
feeling well. Adjournment allowed .

**Now to come up on 22.5.2024 for arguments on present  
appeal.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02/West/Delhi  
18.03.2024**