

RAJIV DHINGRA VS. STATE
CA 53/2023

22.05.2024

Present: Appellant in person.
Ms Parul Singh, Id.Addl.PP for the State.

Adjournment sought by the appellant as his counsel is not available today.

Now to come up on **22.08.2024 for arguments on presnet appeal.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
22.05.2024