

RAJIV DHINGRA VS. STATE & OTHERS  
CA 53/2023

22.08.2024

Present: Ms.Parul Dureja and Sh.Ashish Aggarwal,ld.counsel for appellant  
along with appellant.

Ms. Parul Singh, ld.Addl. PP for the State/respondent no.1

Ms.Surbhi Notyal, ld.counsel for respondent no.2 Sapna Talwar.

Request for adjournment made by ld.counsel for respondent no.2.

Put up on **12.11.2024 for arguments on present appeal.**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**22.08.2024**