

CA NO. 53/2023

RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI

12.11.2024

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.***

Present : Ms. Parul Dureja and Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld.

Counsel for appellant alongwith appellant.

Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Subs. PP for the

State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Ajay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.02.2025.**

(READER)

12.11.2024