

CA NO. 53/2023  
RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI  
u/s 138 NI Act

06.02.2025

***File is taken up today as on 05.02.2025 was declared holiday due to Delhi Legislative Election.***

Present : Appellant in person alongwith Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State/respondent no.

1.

Respondent no. 2 is present.

Written arguments filed on behalf of respondent no.

2. The same is taken on record.

Put up for purpose fixed on **28.03.2025.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
06.02.2025