

CNR NO. DLWT01-001377-2023  
CA NO. 53/2023  
RAJIV DHINGRA Vs. STATE GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI  
NI Act

23.05.2025

Present : Ld. proxy Counsel for appellant through VC.  
Ms. Surbhi, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment requested as main counsel is not  
available today.

At request, put up for arguments on 19.08.2025.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
23.05.2025