

CNR No.DLWT01-001377-2023

CA No. 29/2025

Rajiv Dhingra Vs. State of NCT of Delhi

12.11.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld. Counsel for the appellant a/w
appellant in person.
Respondent in person.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Counsel for the respondent is not present. Also, adjournment has been sought by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant by stating that appellant has to leave early due to the marriage of his niece.

According, put up for purpose fixed on 17.01.2026.

VINEET KUMAR
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
12.11.2025