

CNR No. DLWT01-001377-2023

CA No. 53/2023

Dr. Rajiv Dhingra Vs. State of Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

u/s 374 Cr.P.C/NI Act

17.01.2026

Present : Ms. Meenakshi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant
a/w appellant in person.

None for the respondent.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

However, neither main counsel for the appellant is present nor any body on behalf of respondent is present.

During the course of hearing, appellant has submitted that he wants to settle this matter with the complainant, however, complainant is not present today.

Accordingly, issue court notice to the complainant to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for aforesaid purpose/FP on 02.03.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
17.01.2026