

CNR No. DLWT01-001377-2023

CA No. 53/2023

Rajiv Dhingra Vs. State Govt. OF NCT of Delhi

u/s 374 BNSS/NI Act

14.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Parul
Dureja.

Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/R-1.

Respondent no.2 in person with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Mohit Khanna.

Today, this appeal is fixed for arguments.

During the course of settlement, the appellant has submitted that the matter has been settled between the parties and he will be paying a sum of Rs. 3,70,000/- including interest as full and final settlement. Out of which Rs. 70,000/- has already been released to respondent by this court which was filed by him by way of DD before the Trial Court and now Rs. 3,00,000/- remains to be paid. The said amount will be paid in three equal installments of Rs. 1,00,000/- each starting from 15.04.2026 to 15.06.2026, which will be paid directly in account of respondent.

In view of the above, put up the matter now on 21.05.2026 for compliance of settlement reached above/FP.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
14.03.2026