

CNR No.DLWT01-001377-2023

CA No. 53/2023

Rajiv Dhingra Vs. State of Govt of NCT of Delhi

u/s 374 Cr.P.C/NI Act

21.05.2026

Present : Ms. Parul Dureja, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
through VC.

Appellant is not present. However, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on his behalf.

Heard. perused.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same stands disposed of as allowed for today only with directions to the appellant to remain present before this court on NDOH.

Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

None for R-2.

Today, this appeal is fixed for verification of settlement/FP.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has submitted that out of remaining settlement amount of Rs.3 lacs, Rs. 2 lacs have already been paid to the appellant and only Rs. 1 lacs remains to be paid, which is due on 01.06.2026.

Heard. Perused.

Accordingly, put up for verification of payment/FP on 03.07.2026.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
21.05.2026